

EXECUTIVE ORDER OF MASON COUNTY JUDGE

WHEREAS, by authority granted to the County Judge by the State of Texas, Local Government Code, Section 352.081 (e)(2) and the Mason County Commissioners Court:

WHEREAS, the County Judge is hereby designated as the officer authorized to determine whether circumstances no longer exist to prohibit outdoor burning:

NOW, THEREFORE, the burn ban enacted by Mason County is no longer in effect.

Conditions will be evaluated to determine the need to issue a new burn ban as needed.

ree Hardin

Sheree Hardin Mason County Judge

4-23-2025

Date

Attest:

Mason County Clerk